

City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Department Source: Cultural Affairs

To: City Council

From: City Manager & Staff

Council Meeting Date: November 1, 2021

Re: Appropriating funds from the 2021 Celebration of the Arts event

Executive Summary

This is an appropriation of funds of the net proceeds of the 2021 Celebration of the Arts event.

Discussion

The 2021 Celebration of the Arts was held on September 1, 2021 at the MU Health Care Pavilion at Clary-Shy Park with the intent that the net proceeds would be transferred to the Columbia Arts Fund. This action transfers net proceeds of the event to the Columbia Arts Fund at the Community Foundation of Central Missouri.

This action is consistent with past appropriations following the Celebration of the Arts events.

Fiscal Impact

Short-Term Impact: The Columbia Arts Fund will grow by \$15,319.99.

Long-Term Impact: The Columbia Arts Fund will grow more than that due to returns.

Strategic & Comprehensive Plan Impact

Strateaic Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Resilient Economy, Secondary Impact: Organizational Excellence, Tertiary

Impact: Not Applicable

Comprehensive Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Economic Development, Secondary Impact: Livable & Sustainable

Communities, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable

Legislative History

Date	Action
11/18/2019	B355-19 Amending the FY2020 Annual Budget by appropriating funds from the 2019 Celebration of the Arts event.
12/3/2018	B309-18 Approved the appropriation of funds for the 2018 Celebration of the Arts event.

Suggested Council Action

Approve the appropriation of funds